Requests for a [CSDCMAC] CSACMAPFEC received four (4) to ten (10) business 

days prior to the change of occupant: [seventy ($70.00) dollars] $90.00; and  

3. Requests for a [CSDCMAC] CSACMAPFEC received fewer than four (4) business 

days prior to the change of occupant: [one hundred twenty-five ($125.00) dollars] 

$161.00.     

SECTION 2. Section 14-1.9(c), “Permits,” is hereby amended and supplemented by 

deleting the text [marked in bold and enclosed in brackets] and inserting the text underlined 

and marked in bold, to read as follows: